

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2052

Page 1, line 4, after "days" insert "; to repeal section 15.1-09-42 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to annual instructional conferences; and to provide an effective date"

Page 2, line 8, replace "five" with "three"

Page 2, line 11, after "for" insert "national or state" and replace "continuing education activities, and school" with "two days for professional development"

Page 3, line 10, remove the overstrike over "~~Three~~" and insert immediately thereafter "national or state" and remove the overstrike over "~~holidays~~"

Page 3, line 11, remove "Five days"

Page 3, line 12, remove the overstrike over the semicolon

Page 3, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~e. Two days for~~", after "teachers" insert "professional development activities, which may be provided", and remove the overstrike over "~~at the North Dakota education~~"

Page 3, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~association instructional conference~~" and remove "for holidays, continuing education"

Page 3, line 15, remove "activities, and school activities"

Page 3, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~d.~~" and remove "c."

Page 3, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~three~~"

Page 3, line 29, remove "five"

Page 3, line 30, after "for" insert "national or state", remove ", continuing education activities, and school activities", and remove the second "and"

Page 4, line 1, remove the overstrike over "~~The two days set aside for~~"

Page 4, line 2, after "conference" insert "professional development activities" and remove the overstrike over "~~; and~~"

Page 4, line 3, remove the overstrike over "~~3.~~"

Page 4, after line 5, insert:

"SECTION 4. REPEAL. Section 15.1-09-42 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed.

SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act becomes effective on July 1, 2002."

Renumber accordingly